ORDINANCE

## AMENDING KENDALL COUNTY ZONING ORDINANCE AS AMENDED

WHEREAS, Earl W. Horton did petition the Zoning Board of Appeals of Kendall County for a public hearing in the manner required by law and the ordinances of Kendall County, Illinois for a proposed amendment to the Kendall County Zoning Ordinance adopted May 10, 1960, and

WHEREAS, said Zoning Board of Appeals did thereupon publish notice of a hearing on said proposed amendment to said Zoning Ordinance as provided by the Statutes of the State of Illinois, and did then hold a pbulic hearing on said proposed amendment on the 5th day of September, A.D. 1972 on the site descirbed in the petition and at the conclusion of said hearing said Zoning Board of Appeals voted to deny this petition and recommend to the County Board of Kendall County, Illinois that this petition be denied.

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED by the County Board of Kendall County,
Illinois that the following described property not be rezoned.

The South half of the Southeast quarter of
Section Eleven, in Township 35 North, Range 8

East of the Third Principal Meridian, situated
in the County of Kendall, in the State of Illinois,
excepting therefrom a tract of land described
as follows:

Commencing at the Southeast corner of Section 11, in Township 35 North, Range 8 East of the Third Principal Meridian; thence running North, 12 rods; and thence East, 14 rods to the place of beginning, containing 79 acres more or less.

Passed this 12th day of September, 1972 A.D.

San P. Mady
County Clerk

Cabirman County Board of Kendall County

ATTEST:

233